Cooker

Ersatzteilkatalog

Spare parts list

PALUX FunctionLine

Kocher GN 141

Kocher GN 2/1 mit Heizstrahler

- Seite 446 -
Tuesday 12/20/2005



[ZB'."ZI Cooker

Dieser Ersatzteilkatalog ist gliltig

- ab Baujahr 2003

Typeniibersicht

828874 Kocher GN 1/1

828882 Kocher GN 1/1 mit Heizstrahler

- Seite 447 -
Tuesday 12/20/2005



(PALUX |

Cooker

housing

Pos. | Description Article
1 installation channel 375 828548
2 oval head screw M4X8 333305
3 silicone profile 196177
4 sealing profile 834777
5 front panel 400 828793
5 front panel 400 with heat emitter | 829013
6 Palux sign 830755
i silicone foam profile joint 6986390
8 cover bottom side 828556
9 washer 4,3 001007
10 spring lock washer A4 001023
11 screw M 4X10 068217
12 foot for appliance 150 705659
13 adhesive label 621382
14 intermediate sheet metal 400 828807
15 screw M 4X8 001015
16 cover for bearing 530743

- Seite 449 -
Tuesday 12/20/2005



m Cocker

electrical connection

Pos. | Description Article
16 |1 adhesive label 217360
2 kombi nut w. washer 541397
3 strain relief 814636
4 kombi nut w. washer 377740
5 nutM s 251887
8 serrated lock washer A8.4 | 008777
7 washer 64 004014
8 terminal bracket 223897
9 mains connecting clamp 829927
10 covering cap 023620
11 armature clamp detachable | 388017
12 nut M 5 self securing 025097
13 electro mounting sheet 828645
13 electro mounting sheet 828688
14 screw M 4X25 010642
15 plug in strip 070858
18 cable tie 161179
- Seite 451 -

Tuesday 12/20/2005



(PALUX |

Cooker

thermostat, lamp, switch toggle, cable

- Seite 453 -
Tuesday 12/20/2005

Description Article
signal lamp 250V 694338
Federscheibe
signal lamp yellow 250V 624320
Federscheibe
toggle 718378
4 toggle 828955
5 hose section 632236
[ screw M 4X6 174084
7 serrated lock washer M 4A 012548
8 energy regulator 314544
9 capillary safety temp. thermostat (for heating element 618411} | 603589
9 capillary safety temp. thermostat (for heating element 852716} | 502537
10 program selector 685380
11 capillary tube controller 634980
----- Cooker GN 1/1 --—--
cable harness main connection 828998
cable harness 829005
cable harness 539724
cable cpl. 637513
cable cpl. 331384
cable cpl. 837521
cable cpl. 310697




m Cocker

heating element

(bis ca. 1.2005 / till approx. 1.2005) 3

(ab ca.1.2005 / since approx. 1.2005) /ﬁ/
-~

.

- Seite 455 -
Tuesday 12/20/200:



Cooker m

Pos. Description Article
1 sealing ring 261033
2 heating element 3x2340W (not anymore on stock, see below the information) | 618411
2 Heizkoerper kpl. 3x2340Watt (since approx. 1.2005, see below the infarmation) | 852716
3 bearing bush 604224
4 screw M4X16 189489
5 nutM4 003805
5] clamping nut M 36X1.5 264849
7 corugated spring lock washer 276308
8 retaining ring deep fat fryer 262161
9 sealing ring 262153
10 sheet metal screw 022160
11 cover 828939
12 insulation cut 828947
13 snap action nut B3.9 227889

Alternation (FA019324-033)

maunting of an self secured capillary safety temp. thermostat through that we have new
- capillary safety temp. switch, with shorter sensor and

- heating element with shorter securing pipe.

Implementation
since approx. January 2005, since mach.no. 386834

Spare parts exchange

If the heating element 818411 need to be exchanged by heating element 852716 also the safety thermostat
603589 need to be exchanged through safety thermostat 5025371

Safety hint

Caution! Just the specified combination, heating element with the corresponding safety thermostat are allowed to
be used. Otherwise it can give malfunction or break down of the safety thermostat!

heating element - safety temp. switch

618411 <-mmeme > 603589 (used till 18.1.2005)

heating element - safety temp. switch

852716 <---nmm- > 502537 (used since 18.1.2005)

- Seite 456 -
Tuesday 12/20/2005



(PALUX |

Cooker
tube lutlet
11
Pos. | Description Article
i screw M 4X10 068217
2 spring lock washer A4 | 001023
3 washer 4,3 026999
4 ball tap 828750
5 adhesive label 363782
5] screw 640999
7 o-ring 272825
8 outlet pre ass. 828734
8.1 extension drain 828742
8.2.1 | Schraube
8.2.2 | Betatigungshebel
8.2 ball tap 7283969
8.3 outlet piece 897575
9 cover for ball tap 828777
10 washer 4,3 001007
11 loctite no. 510 048739
- Seite 457 -

Tuesday 12/20/2005




(PALUX |

Cooker

heat emitter, cable

Pos. Description Article
1 outer part 808512
2 outer part 508912
3 swivel arm 546364
4 o-ring 061255
5 lower swivel arm 609838
[ insert piece 907 661791
7! inser piece 135° 661805
8 screw M 5x18 550426
9 base plate 609706
10 sheet metal screw 068209
11 connector 031704
12 toothed washer 5,3 304818
13 screw M 5X10 003743
14 silicone foam profile joint | 804151
15 sheet metal screw 022180
16 cover 650307
17 washer 4,3 001007
18 front panel 921681
19 snap action nut B3.9 227889
20 handle 326860
————— cable heat emitter -----
connection cable 608998
cable cpl. 086983
cable cpl. 320943
cable ¢pl. 845664

- Seite 459 -
Tuesday 12/20/2005



